

Bid Number: NFS 20-039  
 Bid Publication Date: 02/26/2020  
 Bid Due Date: 03/18/2020 5:00 PM Arizona Time  
 Bid Tab Prepared By: Jill Lin, Senior Buyer

					Arizona New Image		Diamond Ridge	
<b>C-1 - Michael G. Velazquez State Farm Agency</b>					Unit Price	SubTotal	Unit Price	SubTotal
C1.1	Windows	SF	60		\$ 800.00	\$ 19.55	\$ 1,173.00	
C1.2	Door	EA	1		\$ 800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	
C1.3	Paving	SF	100		\$ 700.00	\$ 14.42	\$ 1,442.00	
C1.4	Windows	SF	60		\$ 7,000.00	\$ 192.65	\$ 11,559.00	
C1.5	Door	EA	1		\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 2,915.00	
C1.6	Paint Masonry/ Concrete	SF	1,600		\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 2,976.00	
C1.7	Paint Steel	LS	1		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,277.00	\$ 1,277.00	
C1.8	Electrical and Signage	LS	1		\$ 3,300.00	\$ 20,948.00	\$ 20,948.00	
C1.9	Window Decal	LS	1		\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,186.00	\$ 1,186.00	
C1.10	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	100		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 22.27	\$ 2,227.00	
C1.11	Metal Roof and Wall Deck	SF	190		\$ 17,400.00	\$ 74.24	\$ 14,105.60	
C1.ALT1	Add CMU screen wall and concrete footing, if not included i	SF	50		\$ 8,200.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 3,735.00	
C1.ALT2	Add aluminum soffit and wall panel to the front canopy	SF	190		\$ 9,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,550.00	
					Excluding ALT	\$ 44,900.00	\$ 60,128.60	
					Including ALT	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 72,413.60	
<b>C-2 - Paletas La Michoakana</b>					Unit Price	SubTotal	Unit Price	SubTotal
C2.1	Windows	SF	55		\$ 400.00	\$ 28.53	\$ 1,569.15	
C2.2	Miscellaneous	LS	1		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,919.00	\$ 1,919.00	
C2.3	Aluminum Frame and Slat Cover	SF	40		\$ 9,900.00	\$ 105.25	\$ 4,210.00	
C2.4	Windows	SF	55		\$ 3,700.00	\$ 105.25	\$ 5,788.75	
C2.5	Door	EA	1		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 4,368.00	
C2.6	Paint Allowance	LS	1		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
C2.7	Electrical and Signage	LS	1		\$ 4,100.00	\$ 11,759.00	\$ 11,759.00	
C2.8	Window Decal	LS	1		\$ 900.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	
C2.9	Standoff Signage	LS	1		\$ 700.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	
C2.10	Installation of Existing Security Cameras*	LS	1		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
C2.11	Traffic Control for pedestrian/sidewalk closure as needed	LS	1		\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
C2.ALT1	Add Sign	LS	1		\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 5,390.00	
C2.ALT2	Add structural framing to reinforce adobe construction at r	SF	1		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
C2.ALT3	Remove and replace the existing front door in kind	EA	1		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	
C2.ALT4	Add security door	EA	1		\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
					Excluding ALT	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 33,123.90	
					Including ALT	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,263.90	
<b>C-3 - Alliance Notary Services</b>					Unit Price	SubTotal	Unit Price	SubTotal
C3.1	Exterior Finish System	SF	190		\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.73	\$ 1,088.70	
C3.2	Windows	SF	65		\$ 800.00	\$ 27.94	\$ 1,816.10	
C3.3	Door	EA	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 938.00	\$ 938.00	
C3.4	Mansard Roof System and Structure	SF	90		\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15.37	\$ 1,383.30	
C3.5	Miscellaneous	LS	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 923.00	
C3.6	Stucco Finish System and Paint	SF	275		\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 2,499.75	
C3.7	Windows	SF	65		\$ 4,400.00	\$ 153.97	\$ 10,008.05	
C3.8	Door	EA	1		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,004.00	\$ 5,004.00	
C3.9	Misc. Paint	LS	1		\$ 3,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	
C3.10	Wall Infill	SF	10		\$ 400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	
C3.11	Metal Coping	LF	35		\$ 2,900.00	\$ 39.14	\$ 1,369.90	
C3.12	Electrical and Signage	LS	1		\$ 7,300.00	\$ 13,701.00	\$ 13,701.00	
C3.13	Window Decal	LS	1		\$ 900.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	
C3.14	Paint Existing Stucco to Remain	SF	800		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 2,944.00	
C3.15	Traffic Control, for pedestrian/sidewalk closure as needed	LS	1		\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	
					Total	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 44,205.80	
<b>C-4 - S&amp;S Property Management</b>					Unit Price	SubTotal	Unit Price	SubTotal
C4.1	Door and Security Gate	EA	1		\$ 800.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	
C4.2	Canopy and Supports	SF	95		\$ 700.00	\$ 18.68	\$ 1,774.60	
C4.3	Miscellaneous	LS	1		\$ 500.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 359.00	
C4.4	Door	EA	1		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 5,952.00	
C4.5	Security Door	EA	1		\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 1,295.00	
C4.6	Premanufactured Aluminum Canopy	SF	90		\$ 13,400.00	\$ 111.12	\$ 10,000.80	
C4.7	Paint Masonry/ Concrete	SF	1,400		\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 4,242.00	
C4.8	Electrical	LS	1		\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 11,010.00	
C4.9	Window Decal	LS	1		\$ 900.00	\$ 1,858.00	\$ 1,858.00	
C4.10	Traffic Control for pedestrian/ sidewalk closures as needed	LS	1		\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
C4.ALT1	Replace the existing aluminum frame and window system v	SF	95		\$ 8,400.00	\$ 81.32	\$ 7,725.40	
C4.ALT2	Replace existing mail drop with new, per Technical Specificc	LS	1		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
					Excluding ALT	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 38,068.40	
					Including ALT	\$ 35,800.00	\$ 47,293.80	
					Grand Total - excluding ALT	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 175,526.70	
					Grand Total - including ALT	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 211,177.10	

Bid Number: NFS 20-039  
 Bid Publication Date: 02/26/2020  
 Bid Due Date: 03/18/2020 5:00 PM Arizona Time  
 Bid Tab Prepared By: Jill Lin, Senior Buyer

				Holdsworth Construction		Redden Construction	
				Unit Price	SubTotal	Unit Price	SubTotal
<b>C-1 - Michael G. Velazquez State Farm Agency</b>							
C1.1	Windows	SF	60	\$ 10.99	\$ 659.40	\$ 16.22	\$ 973.20
C1.2	Door	EA	1	\$ 659.67	\$ 659.67	\$ 611.60	\$ 611.60
C1.3	Paving	SF	100	\$ 27.76	\$ 2,776.00	\$ 31.28	\$ 3,128.00
C1.4	Windows	SF	60	\$ 88.97	\$ 5,338.31	\$ 198.08	\$ 11,884.80
C1.5	Door	EA	1	\$ 3,564.34	\$ 3,564.34	\$ 2,432.50	\$ 2,432.50
C1.6	Paint Masonry/ Concrete	SF	1,600	\$ 1.29	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 3,488.00
C1.7	Paint Steel	LS	1	\$ 2,750.48	\$ 2,750.48	\$ 1,955.73	\$ 1,955.73
C1.8	Electrical and Signage	LS	1	\$ 25,596.61	\$ 25,596.61	\$ 21,742.38	\$ 21,742.38
C1.9	Window Decal	LS	1	\$ 586.03	\$ 586.03	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00
C1.10	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	100	\$ 37.02	\$ 3,702.00	\$ 46.05	\$ 4,605.00
C1.11	Metal Roof and Wall Deck	SF	190	\$ 52.08	\$ 9,895.20	\$ 159.99	\$ 30,398.10
C1.ALT1	Add CMU screen wall and concrete footing, if not included i	SF	50	\$ 120.87	\$ 6,043.50	\$ 97.30	\$ 4,865.00
C1.ALT2	Add aluminum soffit and wall panel to the front canopy	SF	190	\$ 91.88	\$ 17,457.20	\$ 30.73	\$ 5,838.70
					Excluding ALT	\$ 57,592.04	\$ 81,914.31
					Including ALT	\$ 81,092.74	\$ 92,618.01
<b>C-2 - Paletas La Michoakana</b>							
				Unit Price	SubTotal	Unit Price	SubTotal
C2.1	Windows	SF	55	\$ 22.65	\$ 1,245.75	\$ 21.48	\$ 1,181.40
C2.2	Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 3,738.01	\$ 3,738.01	\$ 486.50	\$ 486.50
C2.3	Aluminum Frame and Slat Cover	SF	40	\$ 458.01	\$ 18,320.40	\$ 535.67	\$ 21,426.80
C2.4	Windows	SF	55	\$ 82.08	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 130.48	\$ 7,176.40
C2.5	Door	EA	1	\$ 2,636.59	\$ 2,636.59	\$ 2,571.50	\$ 2,571.50
C2.6	Paint Allowance	LS	1	\$ 11,599.37	\$ 11,599.37	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00
C2.7	Electrical and Signage	LS	1	\$ 8,762.96	\$ 8,762.96	\$ 15,340.04	\$ 15,340.04
C2.8	Window Decal	LS	1	\$ 616.22	\$ 616.22	\$ 806.20	\$ 806.20
C2.9	Standoff Signage	LS	1	\$ 18,004.57	\$ 18,004.57	\$ 799.25	\$ 799.25
C2.10	Installation of Existing Security Cameras*	LS	1	\$ 1,446.02	\$ 1,446.02	\$ 1,369.15	\$ 1,369.15
C2.11	Traffic Control for pedestrian/sidewalk closure as needed	LS	1	\$ 869.95	\$ 869.95	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 1,668.00
C2.ALT1	Add Sign	LS	1	\$ 5,509.70	\$ 5,509.70	\$ 6,776.25	\$ 6,776.25
C2.ALT2	Add structural framing to reinforce adobe construction at r	SF	1	\$ 3,182.02	\$ 3,182.02	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 2,085.00
C2.ALT3	Remove and replace the existing front door in kind	EA	1	\$ 4,388.82	\$ 4,388.82	\$ 2,710.50	\$ 2,710.50
C2.ALT4	Add security door	EA	1	\$ 1,588.29	\$ 1,588.29	\$ 938.25	\$ 938.25
					Excluding ALT	\$ 71,754.24	\$ 54,910.24
					Including ALT	\$ 86,423.07	\$ 67,420.24
<b>C-3 - Alliance Notary Services</b>							
				Unit Price	SubTotal	Unit Price	SubTotal
C3.1	Exterior Finish System	SF	190	\$ 6.64	\$ 1,261.60	\$ 4.39	\$ 834.10
C3.2	Windows	SF	65	\$ 9.71	\$ 631.15	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,251.25
C3.3	Door	EA	1	\$ 473.45	\$ 473.45	\$ 556.00	\$ 556.00
C3.4	Mansard Roof System and Structure	SF	90	\$ 14.03	\$ 1,262.70	\$ 37.07	\$ 3,336.30
C3.5	Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 2,525.05	\$ 2,525.05	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00
C3.6	Stucco Finish System and Paint	SF	275	\$ 13.13	\$ 3,610.75	\$ 36.97	\$ 10,166.75
C3.7	Windows	SF	65	\$ 99.04	\$ 6,437.60	\$ 139.25	\$ 9,051.25
C3.8	Door	EA	1	\$ 2,487.90	\$ 2,487.90	\$ 5,265.88	\$ 5,265.88
C3.9	Misc. Paint	LS	1	\$ 4,407.43	\$ 4,407.43	\$ 1,264.90	\$ 1,264.90
C3.10	Wall Infill	SF	10	\$ 135.70	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 980.00
C3.11	Metal Coping	LF	35	\$ 27.78	\$ 972.30	\$ 38.72	\$ 1,355.20
C3.12	Electrical and Signage	LS	1	\$ 14,684.82	\$ 14,684.82	\$ 12,611.47	\$ 12,611.47
C3.13	Window Decal	LS	1	\$ 727.86	\$ 727.86	\$ 1,355.25	\$ 1,355.25
C3.14	Paint Existing Stucco to Remain	SF	800	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 2,088.00
C3.15	Traffic Control, for pedestrian/sidewalk closure as needed	LS	1	\$ 1,354.93	\$ 1,354.93	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 1,668.00
					Total	\$ 56,594.54	\$ 52,479.35
<b>C-4 - S&amp;S Property Management</b>							
				Unit Price	SubTotal	Unit Price	SubTotal
C4.1	Door and Security Gate	EA	1	\$ 632.79	\$ 632.79	\$ 945.20	\$ 945.20
C4.2	Canopy and Supports	SF	95	\$ 6.66	\$ 632.70	\$ 33.68	\$ 3,199.60
C4.3	Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 1,265.56	\$ 1,265.56	\$ 834.00	\$ 834.00
C4.4	Door	EA	1	\$ 2,188.87	\$ 2,188.87	\$ 5,593.36	\$ 5,593.36
C4.5	Security Door	EA	1	\$ 3,226.48	\$ 3,226.48	\$ 1,216.25	\$ 1,216.25
C4.6	Premanufactured Aluminum Canopy	SF	90	\$ 163.54	\$ 14,718.60	\$ 255.92	\$ 23,032.80
C4.7	Paint Masonry/ Concrete	SF	1,400	\$ 2.63	\$ 3,682.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,780.00
C4.8	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 9,968.31	\$ 9,968.31	\$ 2,953.75	\$ 2,953.75
C4.9	Window Decal	LS	1	\$ 1,403.48	\$ 1,403.48	\$ 2,293.00	\$ 2,293.00
C4.10	Traffic Control for pedestrian/ sidewalk closures as needed	LS	1	\$ 1,652.75	\$ 1,652.75	\$ 1,668.00	\$ 1,668.00
C4.ALT1	Replace the existing aluminum frame and window system v	SF	95	\$ 17.40	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 105.77	\$ 10,048.15
C4.ALT2	Replace existing mail drop with new, per Technical Specificc	LS	1	\$ 2,243.88	\$ 2,243.88	\$ 1,876.50	\$ 1,876.50
					Excluding ALT	\$ 39,371.54	\$ 45,515.96
					Including ALT	\$ 43,268.42	\$ 57,440.61
					Grand Total - excluding ALT	\$ 225,312.36	\$ 234,819.86
					Grand Total - including ALT	\$ 267,378.77	\$ 269,958.21

Bid Number: NFS 20-039  
 Bid Publication Date: 02/26/2020  
 Bid Due Date: 03/18/2020 5:00 PM Arizona Time  
 Bid Tab Prepared By: Jill Lin, Senior Buyer

				Edge Construction	
<b>C-1 - Michael G. Velazquez State Farm Agency</b>				Unit Price	SubTotal
C1.1	Windows	SF	60	\$ 21.66	\$ 1,299.60
C1.2	Door	EA	1	\$ 433.24	\$ 433.24
C1.3	Paving	SF	100	\$ 8.66	\$ 866.00
C1.4	Windows	SF	60	\$ 210.33	\$ 12,619.80
C1.5	Door	EA	1	\$ 10,459.60	\$ 10,459.60
C1.6	Paint Masonry/ Concrete	SF	1,600	\$ 2.17	\$ 3,472.00
C1.7	Paint Steel	LS	1	\$ 866.47	\$ 866.47
C1.8	Electrical and Signage	LS	1	\$ 26,404.85	\$ 26,404.85
C1.9	Window Decal	LS	1	\$ 1,346.50	\$ 1,346.50
C1.10	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	100	\$ 25.99	\$ 2,599.00
C1.11	Metal Roof and Wall Deck	SF	190	\$ 184.70	\$ 35,093.00
<i>C1.ALT1</i>	<i>Add CMU screen wall and concrete footing, if not included i</i>	<i>SF</i>	<i>50</i>	<i>\$ 278.21</i>	<i>\$ 13,910.50</i>
<i>C1.ALT2</i>	<i>Add aluminum soffit and wall panel to the front canopy</i>	<i>SF</i>	<i>190</i>	<i>\$ 54.72</i>	<i>\$ 10,396.80</i>
				Excluding ALT	\$ 95,460.06
				Including ALT	\$ 119,767.36
<b>C-2 - Paletas La Michoakana</b>				Unit Price	SubTotal
C2.1	Windows	SF	55	\$ 16.90	\$ 929.50
C2.2	Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 1,183.00	\$ 1,183.00
C2.3	Aluminum Frame and Slat Cover	SF	40	\$ 1,109.91	\$ 44,396.40
C2.4	Windows	SF	55	\$ 147.83	\$ 8,130.65
C2.5	Door	EA	1	\$ 8,098.21	\$ 8,098.21
C2.6	Paint Allowance	LS	1	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 5,915.00
C2.7	Electrical and Signage	LS	1	\$ 26,396.11	\$ 26,396.11
C2.8	Window Decal	LS	1	\$ 811.20	\$ 811.20
C2.9	Standoff Signage	LS	1	\$ 7,485.01	\$ 7,485.01
C2.10	Installation of Existing Security Cameras*	LS	1	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 2,535.00
C2.11	Traffic Control for pedestrian/sidewalk closure as needed	LS	1	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00
<i>C2.ALT1</i>	<i>Add Sign</i>	<i>LS</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>\$ 8,450.00</i>	<i>\$ 8,450.00</i>
<i>C2.ALT2</i>	<i>Add structural framing to reinforce adobe construction at r</i>	<i>SF</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>\$ 4,225.00</i>	<i>\$ 4,225.00</i>
<i>C2.ALT3</i>	<i>Remove and replace the existing front door in kind</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>\$ 3,380.00</i>	<i>\$ 3,380.00</i>
<i>C2.ALT4</i>	<i>Add security door</i>	<i>EA</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>\$ 3,380.00</i>	<i>\$ 3,380.00</i>
				Excluding ALT	\$ 106,725.08
				Including ALT	\$ 126,160.08
<b>C-3 - Alliance Notary Services</b>				Unit Price	SubTotal
C3.1	Exterior Finish System	SF	190	\$ 14.12	\$ 2,682.80
C3.2	Windows	SF	65	\$ 17.66	\$ 1,147.90
C3.3	Door	EA	1	\$ 441.40	\$ 441.40
C3.4	Mansard Roof System and Structure	SF	90	\$ 21.19	\$ 1,907.10
C3.5	Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 882.80	\$ 882.80
C3.6	Stucco Finish System and Paint	SF	275	\$ 16.05	\$ 4,413.75
C3.7	Windows	SF	65	\$ 176.91	\$ 11,499.15
C3.8	Door	EA	1	\$ 8,992.68	\$ 8,992.68
C3.9	Misc. Paint	LS	1	\$ 882.80	\$ 882.80
C3.10	Wall Infill	SF	10	\$ 353.12	\$ 3,531.20
C3.11	Metal Coping	LF	35	\$ 403.57	\$ 14,124.95
C3.12	Electrical and Signage	LS	1	\$ 18,830.14	\$ 18,830.14
C3.13	Window Decal	LS	1	\$ 1,589.04	\$ 1,589.04
C3.14	Paint Existing Stucco to Remain	SF	800	\$ 5.52	\$ 4,416.00
C3.15	Traffic Control, for pedestrian/sidewalk closure as needed	LS	1	\$ 882.80	\$ 882.80
				Total	\$ 76,224.51
<b>C-4 - S&amp;S Property Management</b>				Unit Price	SubTotal
C4.1	Door and Security Gate	EA	1	\$ 1,005.76	\$ 1,005.76
C4.2	Canopy and Supports	SF	95	\$ 20.12	\$ 1,911.40
C4.3	Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 1,005.76	\$ 1,005.76
C4.4	Door	EA	1	\$ 7,069.13	\$ 7,069.13
C4.5	Security Door	EA	1	\$ 4,023.03	\$ 4,023.03
C4.6	Premanufactured Aluminum Canopy	SF	90	\$ 414.82	\$ 37,333.80
C4.7	Paint Masonry/ Concrete	SF	1,400	\$ 3.59	\$ 5,026.00
C4.8	Electrical	LS	1	\$ 8,046.06	\$ 8,046.06
C4.9	Window Decal	LS	1	\$ 3,620.73	\$ 3,620.73
C4.10	Traffic Control for pedestrian/ sidewalk closures as needed	LS	1	\$ 1,005.76	\$ 1,005.76
<i>C4.ALT1</i>	<i>Replace the existing aluminum frame and window system v</i>	<i>SF</i>	<i>95</i>	<i>\$ 136.69</i>	<i>\$ 12,985.55</i>
<i>C4.ALT2</i>	<i>Replace existing mail drop with new, per Technical Specificc</i>	<i>LS</i>	<i>1</i>	<i>\$ 603.45</i>	<i>\$ 603.45</i>
				Excluding ALT	\$ 70,047.43
				Including ALT	\$ 83,636.43
				Grand Total - excluding ALT	\$ 348,457.08
				Grand Total - including ALT	\$ 405,788.38